# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4438035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN HODGE	01/11/2006
DAVID WOODY	01/11/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALUE-ADDED COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	3801 E. PLANO PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75074	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15606818	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

rhicks@skgf.com, Imiller@skgf.com Email:

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3210.0150009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS G. HICKS
SIGNATURE:	/Ross G. Hicks, #56,374/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3210.0150009 Inventors to Value Added Assignment#page1.tif source=3210.0150009 Inventors to Value Added Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042548 FRAME: 0152 504391338

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Stephen Hodge and David Woody, citizens of the United States, residing at 12184 FM 428, Aubry, Texas 76227, and 5807 Rathbone Drive, Allen, Texas 75002, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in ELECTRONIC MESSAGING EXCHANGE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Ward & Olivo docket no. 936-025; which was filed on November 24, 2004 as application serial no. 10/996,795;

and WHEREAS, Value-Added Communications, Inc., ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of inclustrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof,

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY coverant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date <u>Jonvoy</u> // 2006

A 10corp\_\_\_\_\_Ls.

	16/6	
Date 1-11-2006 2006 (2)	mafffield southern	$\mathcal{L}.S.$
•		
State of Jeyas) ) SS.: County of Cellin)	ANT PLA	WANDA L JONES
SS.:		ry Public, State of Texas
County of Called )		Commission Expires
On this //day of Junuary 2006	, before me, a Notari Public in and for the	ne State and County aforesaid,
personally appeared Tiller L. Lodgerme knowsealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge	DAM STEE STOAT OF THE OLD OF THE BALLACE.	of that hame, who alsoed sho
sealed the foregoing historiaent, and he acknowledge	41 1 20	)
	Handa L. Jo	Notary Public.
some of Newland		Notary 1 dune.
State of Jeffee ) SS.: County of Callin )		
County of Callin )		
On this // day of January 2006	5, before me, a Notary Public in and for t	ne State and County aforesaid,
personally appeared Janes C. Wood wto me kn	own and known to me to be the person	of that name, who signed and
sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge		ž.
	Handa L. J.	rus
and the state of t		Notary Public.
WANDA L JONES		
Aletan Citalia State of Texas		
(*(***)*) Mr. Commission Expires		